STATE OF VERMONT GREEN MOUNTAIN CARE BOARD

In re: The Vermont Health Plan, LLC 3rd Quarter 2017 Large Group Rating Program Filing

GMCB-05-17-rr

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Now comes Jacqueline A. Hughes who enters her appearance on behalf of The Vermont Health Plan, LLC in the above-captioned matter, and, pursuant to GMCB Rule 2.303, gives notice that she will be the designated representative of The Vermont Health Plan, LLC on whom service may be made at the address noted below.

)

)

Jacqueine A. Hughes The Vermont Health Plan, LLC PO Box 186 Montpelier, VT 05601-0186 Tel. (802) 371-3619 hughesj@bcbsvt.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a Notice of Appearance has been duly served upon Judith Henkin, General Counsel to the Green Mountain Care Board, and Lila Richardson and Kaili Kuiper, Office of Vermont Health Advocate, by electronic mail, return receipt requested, this 27th day of February, 2017.

Jacqueline A. Hughes, Esq. The Vermont Health Plan, LLC PO Box 186 Montpelier, VT 05601-0186 Tel. (802) 371-3619